SGM2027
Dual, Low Dropout,
250mA LDO Regulator
SG Micro Corp
APRIL2016 –REV. B
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SGM2027 is a dual, low-power, low-dropout, CMOS

APRIL 2016 SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING
NUMBER VOUT1 VOUT2 PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM2027-BYTN6G/TR 3.0V 3.0V TSOT-23-6 -40℃ to +85℃ S67XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2027-PYTN6G/TR 1.5V 2.8V TSOT-23-6 -40℃ to +85℃ S35XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2027-VYTN6G/TR 1.8V 3.3V TSOT-23-6 -40℃ to +85℃ S3BXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2027-WYTN6G/TR 1.2V 2.8V TSOT-23-6 -40℃ to +85℃ S3CXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2027-YYTN6G/TR 1.8V 2.8V TSOT-23-6 -40℃ to +85℃ S3EXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2027-AAYTN6G/TR 1.2V 1.8V TSOT-23-6 -40℃ to +85℃ S65XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2027-ACYTN6G/TR 2.8V 3.3V TSOT-23-6 -40℃ to +85℃ S43XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2027-ADYTN6G/TR 1.8V 3.0V TSOT-23-6 -40℃ to +85℃ S66XX Tape and Reel, 3000
Green (RoHS & HSF): SG Micro Corp defines "Green" to mean Pb-Free (RoHS compatible) and free of halogen substances. If
you have additional comments or questions, please contact your SGMICRO representative directly.
ORDER NUMBER MARKING INFORMATION
NOTE: XX = Date Code.
Date Code - Year
Date Code - Month
Serial Number
YYY X X
SGM2027- X X X G / TR
Operating Temperature Range
Output Voltages
Package Type
Green Product